In an attempt to gather descriptive information about the effects of work-related injuries, a 
sample of injured carpenters was asked to complete a questionnaire designed to gather information 
about injuries that resulted in at least a week of time away from work and the perceived 
consequences of that injury. Six hundred twenty three (623) different carpenters were identified 
who had filed workers' compensation claims for injuries which resulted in paid lost time from work 
in 1993 or 1994. Forty-six percent (n=285) had experienced injuries which resulted in at least 
three months of paid lost time from work.